ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2290/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-11-2022 in RSA No. 856/2014 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

M/S CASLON POLYAMIDE PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VENKATESH SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO.20726/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT LIST ON 18.04.2023 AND SHALL RETAIN ITS POSITION AS PER ORAL MM....5/804 DATED 13.04.2023)

Date: 18-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Somiran Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment, the matter is adjourned for two weeks.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)