SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).2290/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-11-2022 in RSA No.856/2014 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

M/S CASLON POLYAMIDE PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VENKATESH SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO.20726/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA NO.92517/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA NO.92516/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16675/2023 (IV-A)

Date: 14-05-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv. [Not Present]

Mr. Somiran Sharma, AOR

Mr. Dhrubajit Saikia, Adv.

Ms. Aadya Malik, Adv.

Mr. Suryanusen Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Utkarsh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pai Amit, AOR

Mr. Abhiyudaya Vats, Adv.

Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

Mr. Somiran Sharma, AOR

Mr. Dhrubajit Saikia, Adv.

Mr. Suryanusen Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pai Amit, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Pahwa, Adv.

Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR

Mr. Ayush P Shah, Adv.

Mr. Vignesh Adithiya S, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List in the last week of July, 2024, as prayed for by the learned counsel for the petitioner(s).

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)